Upper Arlington Fire
Division

Lyndon Nofziger, Fire Chief

R Cityo/ Upper
Arlington




Fire Division Overview

Responsible:
Fire Protection (includes Fire Prevention)
EMS (medical emergencies and non-emergent CARES)
Technical Rescue responses (auto accidents)

Hazardous Material Responses

Facilities and Equipment:
e Sta71 (2095 Arlington Ave)
Engine/rescue and Medic
Sta72/Fire Administration Offices (3861 Reed Rd)
Ladder, Medic, CARES Medic and BN 72




Staffing

55 — Sworn Officers and Firefighter/Paramedics
2 — Secretarial Staff

1 — CARES Program Manager (civilian)

1 — Part-time Public Education Coordinator

1 —Volunteer Historian

1 — Volunteer Chaplin




Incidents and Stats 2018

Total responses 4771 (13/day)
e Fire—1597 (94 actual fires)
 EMS-3174

e *Mutual Aid —1003

Fire Inspections Activities — 2031

Public Safety Education Activity — 5705




Revenue

EMS Billing (Started in 2005)

» Billed vs receipt (Last 13 months)
e Gross Charges -$1,698,026
e Gross Receipts - $616,290

Grants:

* Fire Fighters Assistance Grant - $32,000

» Various CARES grants (OSUWMC Orthopedics
$100,000

Permits

Partnership)




CARLES

Community Assistance, Referrals and Education Services

The CARES program is a team comprised of paramedics and service coordinators
from the Upper Arlington Fire Division who support patients within Upper Arlington
by offering post EMS intervention, care coordination, home safety assessments,
health system navigation, and strong patient advocacy to ensure that UA residents
have access to the right level of care at the right time.

> Service and Care Coordination

» High Utilizer Program

» Fall Intervention Program

» At risk patient monitoring program
» CARE Registry

» CPR Training




* W**
‘,\OﬂwiCH

OHIO - TASK FORCE1

Public Health




Upcoming Capital Equipment Needs:

hicle
M71 7/1/14 $231,187.00 $300,000.00 2021

M72 7/1/17 $284,983.00 $300,000.00 2024

ER71 7/1/15 $599,371.00 $699,000.00 2027

Aerial Fire Truck L72 7/1/12 $919,196.00 $1,200,000.00 2024

M73 CARES 7/1/09 $212,490.00 $300,000.00 2020

Station Truck

poril FreTruck
Station Truce____|
I

»

BN72
P71
P72

EMS71
C70
Cc71

Sta71

Sta72

7/1/19
7/1/13
7/1/13
7/1/07
7/1/18
7/1/18
7/1/07

7/1/01

$82,590.00
$22,119.00
$22,119,00
$18,735.00
$40,430.00
$41,000.00
$10,637.00

$36,229.00

$2,498,967.00

$95,000.00
$40,000.00
$40,000.00
$42,000.00
$60,000.00
$61,000.00
$30,000.00

$30,000.00

$3,197,000.00

2029
2023
2025
2019
2028
2028
2022

2021




Questions?

The Maltese Cross remains the international symbol of
the willingness of firefighters to risk their lives to save
others.

Members of the Fire Division wear this symbol proudly
to show our commitment to the citizens of Upper
Arlington and to honor those firefighters who have
fallen.




	��Upper Arlington Fire Division�
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Revenue
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8
	Slide Number 9

