Upper Arlington Fire Division



Lyndon Nofziger, Fire Chief





Fire Division Overview

Responsible:

- Fire Protection (includes Fire Prevention)
- EMS (medical emergencies and non-emergent CARES)
- Technical Rescue responses (auto accidents)
- Hazardous Material Responses

Facilities and Equipment:

- Sta71 (2095 Arlington Ave)
 - Engine/rescue and Medic
- Sta72/Fire Administration Offices (3861 Reed Rd)
 - Ladder, Medic, CARES Medic and BN 72











Staffing

- 55 Sworn Officers and Firefighter/Paramedics
- 2 Secretarial Staff
- 1 CARES Program Manager (civilian)
- 1 Part-time Public Education Coordinator
- 1 Volunteer Historian
- 1 Volunteer Chaplin





Incidents and Stats 2018

Total responses 4771 (13/day)

- Fire 1597 (94 actual fires)
- EMS 3174
- *Mutual Aid 1003





Fire Inspections Activities – 2031

Public Safety Education Activity – 5705





Revenue

EMS Billing (Started in 2005)

- Billed vs receipt (Last 13 months)
- Gross Charges -\$1,698,026
- Gross Receipts \$616,290

Grants:

- Fire Fighters Assistance Grant \$32,000
- Various CARES grants (OSUWMC Orthopedics Partnership) \$100,000

Permits



CARES

Community Assistance, Referrals and Education Services



The CARES program is a team comprised of paramedics and service coordinators from the Upper Arlington Fire Division who support patients within Upper Arlington by offering post EMS intervention, care coordination, home safety assessments, health system navigation, and strong patient advocacy to ensure that UA residents have access to the right level of care at the right time.

- Service and Care Coordination
- High Utilizer Program
- > Fall Intervention Program
- At risk patient monitoring program
- CARE Registry
- CPR Training





Upcoming Capital Equipment Needs:

Description	Vehicle	Acquisition Date	Purchase Price	Est. Replacement	Replacement year
Ambulance	M71	7/1/14	\$231,187.00	\$300,000.00	2021
Ambulance	M72	7/1/17	\$284,983.00	\$300,000.00	2024
Custom Pumper	ER71	7/1/15	\$599,371.00	\$699,000.00	2027
Aerial Fire Truck	L72	7/1/12	\$919,196.00	\$1,200,000.00	2024
Ambulance	M73 CARES	7/1/09	\$212,490.00	\$300,000.00	2020
Batt 72 Truck	BN72	7/1/19	\$82,590.00	\$95,000.00	2029
Staff Truck	P71	7/1/13	\$22,119.00	\$40,000.00	2023
Staff Truck	P72	7/1/13	\$22,119,00	\$40,000.00	2025
Staff Truck	EMS71	7/1/07	\$18,735.00	\$42,000.00	2019
Staff Truck	C70	7/1/18	\$40,430.00	\$60,000.00	2028
Staff Truck	C71	7/1/18	\$41,000.00	\$61,000.00	2028
Station Truck	Sta71	7/1/07	\$10,637.00	\$30,000.00	2022
Station Truck	Sta72	7/1/01	\$36,229.00	\$30,000.00	2021
			\$2,498,967.00	\$3,197,000.00	



Questions?



The Maltese Cross remains the international symbol of the willingness of firefighters to risk their lives to save others.

Members of the Fire Division wear this symbol proudly to show our commitment to the citizens of Upper Arlington and to honor those firefighters who have fallen.

